BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2023-128

A Resolution Setting the Price of the Borough of Longport Holiday Beach Tags

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport has enacted changes to §61-2B of the Borough Code to permit the selling of Holiday Beach Tags;

WHEREAS, §61-2B of the Borough Code states that the price of Holiday Beach Tags shall be set by Resolution of the Governing Body;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

For the 2023 season, Holiday Beach tags will be priced as follow:

Regular - \$23.00 per tag Senior - \$8.00 per tag

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	NV	AB	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				Х					
LEEDS	Х					Х				
LAWLER	Х									
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting				AB-Abs	ent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	_	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:		
10/18/2023		